Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) CORRE		
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
(4) Managa KINIO	Name: TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.	
(1) Masao KINO (2) Motoyuki TANAKA		
(3) Kazumi ICHIMARU	Street Address: 1, Aza Nagahata	
(4) Yasutomo TSUTSUI	One Onkini Hamiki aka	
No. 10 No	Oaza Ochiai, Haruhi-cho	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	City: Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1): 01/16/2008;		
(2-4): 01/14/2008	State:	
X Assignment Merger	Country: JAPAN Zip: 452-8564	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country, JAPAN 2.Ip. 492-0304	
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
40/040 226		
12/010,336 Additional numbers at	I tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
N	- m	
Name: DAVID G. POSZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
POSZ ŁAW GROUP, PLC		
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Court Addition of Applies Department of the Applies Courts and Applies	Enclosed	
Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101		
City Pacton	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Reston State: Virginia Zip: 20191	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: (703) 707-9110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	Expiration Date	
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147	
Email Address.		
•	Authorized User Name	
TAIN	August E 2000	
9. Signature: Signature	August 5, 2008	
•	Total number of pages including cover	
DAVID G. POSZ (REG. NO. 37,701)	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing Cocumertate by recorded findulating cover sheet) is		

p.4

12/010336 01/24/2008

02-04-	2008
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10347	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.
PAIENT	S ONLY 26C-081
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	
Name of conveying party(les) (1) Masao KINO	Name: TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.
(2) Motoyuki TANAKA (3) Kazumi ICHIMARU (4) Yasumete-TSUTSUI	Street Address: 1, Aza Nagahata
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Oaza Ochiai, Haruhi-cho City: Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken
Execution Data(s) (1): 01/16/2008; (2-4): 01/14/2008	State:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Jaint Research Agreement Sovernment Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip: 452-8564
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
YASUTOMO Additional numbers at	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:
Name; DAVID G. POSZ POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC Internal Address: Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Reston	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>20191</u> Phone Number: <u>(703) 707-9110</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 707-9112 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147 Authorized User Name
g. Signature:Signature	January 24, 2008 Date
DAVID G. POSZ (REG. NO. 37,701)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

81/25/2888 AUGNDAF1 88938816 12019336 84 FC:8821 (48.20 07

ASSIGNMENT

07700087050 115457876

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), self(s) and transfer(s) to

10			
TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.			
1, Aza Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai	, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun	, Aichi-ken, 452-8564, JAPAN	
as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions			
known as HEAD-F	PROTECTING AIRBAG APPARA	ATUS	
described in an application for Letters F	atent of the United States execu	ted	
on even date herewith			
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on		
as old, Application Contained			
as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues of said application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.			
The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee.			
The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions, as may be necessary in connection with said application.			
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.			
Masar King Inventor 1: KINO, Masao	Jan. 11, 2008 Date	Ober Telechi Witness	
Motoyuki Janaha Inventor 2: TANAKA, Motoyuki	Jan. 14, 2008 Date	Witness	
<u>Hayımı İchimaru</u> Inventor 3: ICHIMARU, Kazumi	Jan. 14, 2008 Date	Witness	
Transcomo Frantschi Inventor 4: TSUTSUI, Yasutomo	Jan. 14. 2008 Date	Ala Jalah Witness	
	> lock	EMY	
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness	
Continued on page 2 for additional inventors	, < 7	KMITTE	

RECORDED: 08/05/2008

REEL: 021351 FRAME: 0929